

Misc Case :279 of 2023.

Dated : 20-07-2024,

Today is fixed for W/o and affidavit.

O.P files time petition and prays for time .

Petitioner files hazira along with a letter from DLSA , Howrah of appointment of Advocate Namely Sanglap Mukherjee.

Let it be kept in the record.

Ld.P.O. is transferred, Ld. J.M. 2nd court is in charge.

Fix: 04-10-2024 for W/o and affidavit.

.....

I/c