

Misc. Case : 279 of 2023.

Dated: 17-01-2025,

Today is fixed for filing W/o and affidavit.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition and prays on ground stated in the petition.

Seen with objection.

O.P. files petition of W/o and show-cause .

Copy served, received copy with objection .

Fix: 05-05-2025 for interim hearing, W/o and A/l in the mean time.

Judicial Magistrate,4th court, Howrah.